

Sessions Case -128./ 2025 (CIS-128 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB050005472025

Order No.02

11.08.2025.

Sole accused person on bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are absent.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

No step taken by the Ld. Defense Counsel due to resolution taken by the Local Bar Ld. Panel PP is also absent without steps. As such no judicial work could be done in connection with this case.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 17-09-2025 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885