

Sessions Case -128/ 2025 (CIS-18 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050005472025

Order No.03

17.09.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is rejected, **hence issue WA against the accused person namely Keneram Bittar at once.**

To 10-12-2025 for ER of WA.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885