

Sessions Case No. 128 / 2025

CIS No. 128 / 2025

CNR No. WBBB05-000549-2025

Order No. 06

Dtd. 20.04.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA and examination of the accused under Sec. 313 Cr. PC. Received supplementary case record from the Court of Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat regarding arrest of the accused, Kenaram Bittar and his production before such Court on 19.04.2026.

The accused person is produced from JC. He is taken into custody.

A bail petition is filed on his behalf.

The Ld. Panel PP is present and files hazira.

Considering the conduct of the accused person, I find absolutely no reason to grant him bail at this stage. Accordingly, bail petition filed on behalf of the accused, Kenaram Bittar is rejected.

It transpires from the record that prosecution evidence had been concluded and the record was fixed for examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr. PC.

The accused person is examined by the Court under Sec. 313 Cr. PC and the same is kept with the record in separate sheet.

The accused person is remanded to JC till 03.06.2026.

To-date (03.06.2026) for production of the accused person and hearing of the argument.

D/c by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code No. WB00885

Addl. Sessions Judge
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code No. WB00885